Resid

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD

Form PTQ-1594ANCE (Rev. 03/05) WANCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

09-25-2002



102231935

3.2603

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KRATON Polymers US LLG SHAL Flastomers LLC q 14 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KRATON Polymers US LLC Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _ Delaware Company	Address: Westhollow Technology Center Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77082 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: FESEIAPY 28, 200	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 865,547; 794,983; 0,898,505; 2,065,795 2,331,579; 1,710,040 tached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name:Michael A. Masse			
Internal Address: KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LCC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00		
Wosthollow Technology Center	Enclosed		
Roum C-1250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_3333 Highway 6 South	8. Deposit account number: 50-1951		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77082	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Michael A. Masse	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 3/27/00		
Name of Person Signing S	ignature 7 Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

04/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000212 501951

865547

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:441 62 FC:482 40.00 CI

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC" TO "KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTE DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3039818 8100 010103160 Flariet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1000183

DATE: 03-02-01

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Shell Elastomers LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of February 28, 2001, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the LLC is Shell Elastomers LLC.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended as follows:

(a) That the "FIRST" Article of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

ELASTOMERS HOLDINGS LLC

By: RK Polymers LLC, its sole member

Ian K. Snow

Vice President/Secretary

079055-0008-08347-NY02,2064594.1

Schedule A To the General Assignment of Trademarks from Shell Oil Company to Assignee

TRADEMARK CO	UNTRY RE	G./APP. NO.	<u>STATUS</u>	REG./APP. DATE	CLASS
CARIFLEX USA	A 865	5,547	R	3/4/69	17
KRATON USA	A 794	4,983	R	8/31/65	1
KRATON USA	A 089	98505	R	9/15/70	1 & 17
KRATON USA LIQUID	A 2,0	65,795	R	5/27/97	1
KRATON USA DESIGN	A 2,3	31,579	R	3/21/2000	1
ELEXAR USA	A 1,7	10,040	R	8/25/92	17
IPD USA	A 75/	810,809	A	9/29/99	1

Houston315322_4.DOC

RECORDED: 06/24/2002